INSTALLATION & OWNER’S
MANUAL
Fancoil Unit of Duct Type
MKT3-V200   (KFC-PD-2T-200D)
MKT3-V300   (KFC-PD-2T-300D)
MKT3-V400   (KFC-PD-2T-400D)
MKT3-V600   (KFC-PD-2T-600D)
MKT3-V800   (KFC-PD-2T-800D)

Twisted pairwire：6
2.5
The power cord type designation is H05RN-R or above/H07RN-F.
Owner’s & Installation manual
8
Y E
LL
O
W
/G
R
 E
E
N
B R
OW
N
 GR
AY
BL
AC
K
 B L
UE
YE
LL
O W
RE
D
H I
. SP
EE
D
M I
.S P
EE
D
LO
. S P
EE
D
10.1  Wiring Diagram
ON ON
S8S 7 S6
OF F
S5 S4
OF F
LED 4
SW1  SW2
C N3
MAIN BOAD
AL ARM
EARTH
CN1 CN2 CN5 CN8
MOTOR1 MOTOR2
L  N HI  MID  LOW  N
POWER IN
YELLOW/GREEN
Three-speed switch